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DECEASED PEBBONB' EBTA~B-contfflued. 

Na.me or Decea.sed. 

Miles, Mary Ann . . . . 
Moeller, Elizabeth •• 
Mooney, James Xerxes .. 
Moore, George . • . . 
Morgan, Thomas. • . . 
Morton, James .. 
McConnel, Marian Christian Maria •. 
McDonald, John • . . . 
McElligott, Thomas .. 
McKinlay, George James .. 
McMahon, Ellen Rachel .. 
McPhee, John Mornson .. 
McRitchie, Michael Simpson 
McWhinney, Matilda .. 
Newman, Peter .. 
Nicholls, George Williams .. 
Nicol, Andrew . . . . 
Nicol, Margaret . . . • 
Nicol, Robert . . . . 
Norris, Frederick Arthur .. 
Odman, Gabriel Timotheus Henry .. 
Palmer, Robert . . . • 
Paul, John Duncan .. 
Peters, Hugh ; or Pita, Punch ; or 

Rahui, Pita 
Petersen, Carl Johan Gregerg 
Petty, Mary . • . . 
Prentice, Hannah •. 
Pullin, Thomas .. 
Rae, Harold Charles Beldam 
Robertson, Alexander .. 
Robinson, John Wilkie .. 
Rogers, Thomas Gordon Scott 
Russell, John . . . . 
Salton, James Dickson .. 
Sansbury, John Louis .. 
Satherley, John William .. 
Schurstedt, Hermann .. 
Sears, Margaret . . . . 
Short, William .• 
Simpson, Ann McDonald .• 
Sims,Mary •. .. 
Smith, Peter Irvine .. 
Spencer, Eva Theresa .. 
Strachan, David Charles William 
Strang, William . . . . 
Tami, Rawiri . . . . 
Taylor, Frederick .. 
Te Mann, Taupua Pepene .. 
Thorn, John . . . . 
Turner, John Gemmell .. 
Whittington, George .• 
Williams, Herbert James .. 
Wilson, George Conrad .. 
Wilson, Henry • . . . 
Wright, Henry Hiram .. 

Residence. 

Christchurch •. 
Wellington .. 
Port Chalmers .. 
Stepney, England 
Takamatua .. 
Timaru.. •. 
Christchurch •. 
Oxford • . • . 
Kawarau Gorge .• 
Westport .. 
Auckland .. 
Carterton .. 
Palmerston South 
Wellington .• 
Greymouth .. 
Christchurch .. 
Dunedin .. 

,, .. 
Alexandra .. 
Waihi .. 
Chatham Islands .. 
Auckland .. 
Easterfield, Scotland 
Whananaki .. 

Carterton .. 
Birkdale .. 
Masterton .. 
Dunedin .. 
Kowai Bush .. 
Wellington .. 
Nelson . . . . 
Auckland •. 
Wellington .. 
Otautau .. 
Auckland .. 
Appleby .. 
Q.ueenstown .. 
Christe hurch .. 
Nelson . . . . 
Scotland .. 
Auckland .. 
Darga ville .. 
Waihi •. 
Dunedin .. 
Masterton .. 
Kuku .. .. 
Dunedin .. 
Tautapere .. 
Stanley Brook .. 
Wellington .. 
Belfast . . . . 
Wellington .. 
Reefton.. . . 
South Melbourne .• 
Wanganui .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th April, 1922. 

Oecupa.tion. 

Married woman 
Widow .. 
Iron-moulder 
Gentleman 
Retired farmer 

Married' woman : : 
Cook .. .. 
Labourer . . . . 
Cordial-manufacturer 
Married woman .. 
Farmer . . . . 
Retired settler .. 
Spinster . . . . 
Minor .. .. 
Engineer .. 
Shoemaker .. 
Widow .. .. 
Rabbiter .. 
Labourer . . . . 
Hotelkeeper .. 
Labourer . • . . 
Seaman . . • . 
Settl<1r . . . . 

,, .. 
Married woman 

" Farmer 
'' .. .. 

Civil servant .. 
Minor .. .. 
Solicitor . . . . 
Painter . • . . 
Government valuer .. 
Iron-turner .. 
Hotelkeeper .. 
Retired miner .. 
Widow .. . . 
Retired tailor .. 
Marned woman .. 

" Linesman .. 
Spinster .. 
Clerk .• 
Farmer .• 

s~:nan 
Farmer 

Mu~ic-teach~ : : 
Meat-factory worker 
Journalist.. . . 
Student . . . . 
Gentleman .. 
Chairmaker .. 

Date 
of 

Death. 

3/3/22 
9/3/22 
6/3/22 

14/5/20 
24/2/22 
10/3/22 

11/12/20 
8/3/22 

17/9/21 
3/3/22 

30/4/07 
10/11/18 
19/2/22 
28/1/22 
5/2/22 
7/3/22 

22/10/97 
4/3/22 

12/10/09 
22/2/22 
14/3/22 
26/9/21 
25/6/21. 

19/11/18 

1/4/95 
12/7/14 
11/2/22 
31/1/22 
22/8/21 
ll/2/22 
28/8/20 
28/2/22 
31/1/22 
7/3/22 

21/1/22 
18/8/21 
28/2/22 

31/12/21 
24/2/22 
2/8/06 
8/3/22 

31/12/21 
15/2/22 
11/2/22 
28/2/22 
2/2/22 

30/12/21 
21/12/21 

9/8/18 
21/3/22 
24/3/22 
29/3/22 
8/2/22 

23/11/21 
13/2/22 

Remarks. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Te.qtate. 

" Intestat.e. 

T~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Tnt;tate. 

Tes~te. 
Intestate. 

Test~te. 
Intestate. 

' Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Intestate. 

,. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int.~'state. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Publio Trustee. 

Notice pubU8ked puriruam to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Tr'llllt Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the 
Public TruBt Office Ame1IMlle?lt Act. 1913. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons dece~ whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed· 
£400 in each case. 

Stamp Office 
concerned, No. I Name. Realden~ Ocoupatlon. I ot i~th.1 Een I ;i!: I 

·-''-----------+----------'--------+----+----+----+------
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Black, Hannah ~. 

Byrn, Emma Jane 
Clark, James .. 
Clay, Henry •• 
Gundy, Mary Ann 
Haley, Kate •. 
Hall, George .• 
Jardine, Ann •. 
McElligott, Thomas 
O'Reilly, Patrick 
Patrick, Thomas John 
Watson, John Joseph 

Fitzroy, New 
mouth 

Masterton 
Katikati 
Mangamuka 
Sout,hbridge 

Ply-

Nelso;;_ • • : : 
Annfield, Scotland 
Kawarau Gorge 
Glentin .. 
Rakaia 
Wellington 

Married woman.. 3/11/13 

Widow .. 
Bushman 
Contractor 
Widow .. 

Labou~~ 
Widow .. 
Miner .. 
Blacksmith 
Labourer 
Accountant 

7/6/18 
* 

. . 10/10/21 
10/2/22 
11/2/22 
31/1/22 
27/7/09 
17/9/21 
22/7/16 
26/1/22 
9/11/21 

31/3/22 

28/3/22 
28/3/22 
28/3/22 
28/3/22 
31/3/22 
28/3/22 
31/3/22 
31/3/22 
28/3/22 
28/3/22 
28/3/22 

Intestate 

Tes,te 
Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

New Plym'th. 

Auckland. 

Chri~tchurch. 

Nelso;;. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington, 

• 14/1/22 or 15/1/22. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd April, 1922. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


