DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
45	Miles, Mary Ann	Christchurch	Married woman	3/3/22	Testate.	
16	Moeller, Elizabeth	Wellington	Widow	9/3/22	Intestate.	
7	Mooney, James Xerxes	Port Chalmers	Iron-moulder	$\frac{6}{3}$	Testate.	
8	Moore, George	Stepney, England	Gentleman	14/5/20	,,	
9	Morgan, Thomas	Takamatua	Retired farmer	24/2/22	,,	
0	Morton, James	Timaru	,,	10/3/22	Intestate.	
l	McConnel, Marian Christian Maria	Christchurch	Married woman	11/12/20	,,	
2	McDonald, John	Oxford	Cook	8/3/22	,,	
3	McElligott, Thomas	Kawarau Gorge	Labourer	17/9/21	,,	
4	McKinlay, George James	Westport	Cordial-manufacturer	3/3/22	Testate.	
5	McMahon, Ellen Rachel	Auckland	Married woman	30/4/07	Intestate.	
6	McPhee, John Morrison	Carterton	Farmer	10/11/18	Testate.	
7	McRitchie, Michael Simpson	Palmerston South	Retired settler	19/2/22		
8	McWhinney, Matilda	Wellington	Spinster	28/1/22	Intestate.	
9	Newman, Peter	Greymouth	Minor	5/2/22	,,	
0	Nicholls, George Williams	Christehurch	Engineer	7/3/22	Testate.	
1	Nicol, Andrew	Dunedin	Shoemaker	22/10/97	Intestate.	
2	Nicol, Margaret	,,	Widow	4/3/22	,,	
3	Nicol, Robert	Alexandra	Rabbiter	12/10/09	,,	
4	Norris, Frederick Arthur	Waihi	Labourer	22/2/22	,,	
5	Odman, Gabriel Timotheus Henry	Chatham Islands	Hotelkeeper	14/3/22	Testate.	
6	Palmer, Robert	Auckland	Labourer	26/9/21	Intestate.	
7	Paul, John Duncan	Easterfield, Scotland	Seaman	25/6/21	Testate.	
8	Peters, Hugh; or Pita, Punch; or Rahui, Pita	Whananaki	Settler	19/11/18	Intestate.	
•	Petersen, Carl Johan Gregers	Carterton	,,	1/4/95	Testate.	
0	Petty, Mary	Birkdale	Married woman	12/7/14	Intestate.	
1	Prentice, Hannah	Masterton	,,	11/2/22	,,	
2	Pullin, Thomas	Dunedin	Farmer	31/1/22	Testate.	
3	Rae, Harold Charles Beldam	Kowai Bush	.,,	22/8/21	,,	
1	Robertson, Alexander	Wellington	Civil servant	11/2/22	_ ,,	
5	Robinson, John Wilkie	Nelson	Minor	28/8/20	Intestate.	
6	Rogers, Thomas Gordon Scott	Auckland	Solicitor	28/2/22	,,	
7	Russell, John	Wellington	Painter	31/1/22	,,	
8	Salton, James Dickson	Otautau	Government valuer	7/3/22	,,	
9	Sansbury, John Louis	Auckland	Iron-turner	21/1/22	,,	
0	Satherley, John William	Appleby	Hotelkeeper	18/8/21		
1	Schurstedt, Hermann	Queenstown	Retired miner	28/2/22	Testate.	
2	Sears, Margaret	Christchurch	Widow	31/12/21	Intestate.	
3	Short, William	Nelson	Retired tailor	24/2/22	Testate	
1	Simpson, Ann McDonald	Scotland	Married woman	2/8/06	Intestate.	
5 6	Sims, Mary Smith, Peter Irvine	Auckland	,,	$\frac{8/3}{22}$ $\frac{31}{12}$	Testate.	
7		Dargaville	Linesman	$\frac{31/12/21}{15/2/22}$	Intestate.	
3	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Spinster Clerk	$\frac{15/2/22}{11/2/22}$	Testate.	
9	C. TTT-11.	3.5		$\frac{11/2/22}{28/2/22}$	Intestate.	
)				$\frac{28/2/22}{2/2/22}$	l	
ì			Seaman	$\frac{2/2/22}{30/12/21}$,, .	
2	m ar m	l 1		$\frac{30/12/21}{21/12/21}$	Testate.	
3		a		9/8/18	ı	
4	m T1 C 11	Stanley Brook Wellington	3 e ()	$\frac{9/8/18}{21/3/22}$,,	
5		Belfast	Music-teacher Meat-factory worker	$\frac{21}{3}$	Intestate.	
3			·	$\frac{24}{3}$	Testate.	
7		I I		$\frac{29/3/22}{8/2/22}$	Intestate.	
8		Reefton South Melbourne	C1 .1	$\frac{8/2/22}{23/11/21}$	Testate.	
8						
	Wright, Henry Hiram	Wanganui	Chairmaker	13/2/22	,,	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th April, 1922.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Notice published pursuant to the Provisions of Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act. 1913.

N OTICE is hereby given that, no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name.		Residence.		Occupation.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Black, Hannah		Fitzroy, New mouth	Ply-	Married wom	an	3/11/13	31/3/22	Intestate	New Plym'th.
2	Byrn, Emma Jane		Masterton		Widow		7/6/18	28/3/22	,,	Auckland.
3	Clark, James		Katikati		Bushman		*	28/3/22	,,	,,
4	Clay, Henry		Mangamuka		Contractor		10/10/21	28/3/22	,,	,,
5	Gundy, Mary Ann		Southbridge		Widow		10/2/22	28/3/22	Testate	Christchurch.
6	Haley, Kate		,,		,,		11/2/22	31/3/22	Intestate	,,
7	Hall, George		Nelson		Labourer		31/1/22	28/3/22	,,	Nelson.
8	Jardine, Ann		Annfield, Scotla	and	Widow		27/7/09	31/3/22	,,	Wellington.
9	McElligott, Thomas		Kawarau Gorge	o	Miner		17/9/21	31/3/22	,,	Dunedin.
10	O'Reilly, Patrick		Glentin		Blacksmith		22/7/16	28/3/22	,,	Wellington.
11	Patrick, Thomas John		Rakaia		Labourer		26/1/22	28/3/22	Testate	Christchurch.
12	Watson, John Joseph		Wellington		Accountant		9/11/21	28/3/22	Intestate	Wellington.

* 14/1/22 or 15/1/22.